Terms & Conditions for The Sustainable Box Contest:

We are seeking participation from residents, businesses, other friendly partners across the community to use their creativity to turn a box (or boxes) into something fun and new, and share a photo that captures this transformative moment to enter. Three winners will be awarded \$500 each for their photo submission. The winners will be announced after November 30, 2021 and all submissions will be judged by a panel including the Saica Group Communications team. Please note, Saica Group recommends consulting with your tax advisor on the possible tax implications of the award. Contest organizers reserve the right to reject objectionable content that is not suitable for our audience.

The Sustainable Box Contest will be promoted by Saica Group through Facebook, but this contest is not associated, endorsed, sponsored or administered by Facebook. By participating in this contest, you are releasing Facebook of any and all responsibility as it relates to this contest.

<u>Details</u>

- Submissions must be in by November 30, 2021 midnight Eastern Standard Time to be eligible for the \$500 prizes
- Contest is only open to those living in the U.S.A.
- Photos should be in their natural format (no filter applied)
- Only one entry per person
- By participating in this contest, you are acknowledging and agreeing to these terms

Original Content: Ownership

By participating in the Contest, each Participant guarantees that they are the exclusive owner of the copyright and all other proprietary rights in any and all materials and content submitted by the Participant to enter the Contest. The Participant further claims and guarantees that they have the right to grant Saica Group the right to use, reproduce, distribute, perform and display any photo, audio file, video, text, etc., and by submitting an entry in the Contest the Participant does grant such rights to Saica Group. All entries must be your own or you may be eliminated from the contest.